
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0067 Name: Lease of Office Space for Department of Social
Services

In control: Social Services

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Enactment date: Agreement No. 20-091Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a lease with 380 Ashlan LLC, a California limited
liability company, for 138,290 square feet of office space, located at 380 W. Ashlan Ave., Clovis, CA
93612, for use by the County’s Department of Social Services, effective the date the County takes
occupancy, not to exceed nineteen years, total not to exceed ($166,072,374); authorize the Director of
Internal Services/Chief Information Officer to approve and execute Occupancy Notice confirming the
building square footage, not to exceed 138,290 square feet, rent schedule, and final tenant
improvement amortization schedule; and, authorize the Director of Internal Services/Chief Information
Officer or his/her representative, to approve and execute a Memorandum of Lease for the premises,
as well as any Estoppel Certificate and/or Subordination and Attornment Agreement required by the
Lessor, and any other such necessary agreements, certificates, notices, instruments, or documents,
subject to the approval of the County Counsel’s Office as to legal form and, if applicable, as to
accounting form by the County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-20-091 with 380 Ashlan LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors2/25/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

